4010VICS   THE SPORTS AUTHORITY Invoice - 810
Revision Date: 11/12/04 1
810 Invoice
Structure:
This implementation guide provides you with the information you need to map The Sports Authority’s (TSA) 810 Invoice.
The format for this guide is based on the format of the ANSI X12 and VICS standards.  We have added TSA-specific
information as well.
For your convenience, we have included on each page a set of columns indicating VICS standards for the segments and

336
Element Name
Terms Type Code
Code Description
02         End of Month
03         Fixed Date
Req
O
Type
ID
Min/Max
2/2
Min/Max
2/2
Req
Required
ITD02
333
Terms Basis Date Code
O
ID
1/2
1/2
Required
  Code Description
2        Delivery Date
ITD03 338 Terms Discount Percent
Discount, expressed as a percentage, available to the
purchase if an invoice is paid on or before the Terms
Discount Due Date.
The percent is sent with a decimal point only when needed, e.g.,
10.5% is sent as “10.5”, and 2% is sent as “2”.
O R 1/6 1/6 Conditional
ITD04 370 Terms Discount Due Date-Do not use if no terms
discount exist
Date payment is due if discount is to be earned.
CCYYMMDD
C DT 8/8 8/8 Conditional
ITD05 351 Terms Discount Days Due
Number of days in the terms discount period by which
payment is due if terms discount is to be earned.
C N0 1/3 1/3 Conditional
ITD06 446 Terms Net Due Date
Date when total invoice amount becomes due.  CCYYMMDD
O DT 8/8 8/8 Conditional
ITD07 386 Terms Net Days
Number of days until total invoice amount is due (discount
not applicable).
O N0 1/3 1/3 Conditional
ITD08 362 Terms Discount Amount
Total amount of terms discount.
O N2 1/10 1/10 Conditional
ITD12 352 Description i.e. Net 90 days
4010VICS   THE SPORTS AUTHORITY Invoice - 810
Revision Date: 11/12/04 10
DTM Date/Time Reference
To specify pertinent dates and times, date the merchandise was actually shipped.
Example:  DTM*011*20040601
Element Summary:
   VICS Standards
(Informational Only)
TSA Requirements
Ref  Id  Element Name                                             Req Type  Min/Max Min/Max Req
DTM01 374 Date/Time Qualifier
 Code Description
  011 Shipped
M ID 3/3 3/3 Required
DTM02 373 Date
CCYYMMDD
C DT 8/8 8/8 Required
IT1 Baseline Item Data (Invoice)
To specify the basic and most frequently used line item data for the invoice and related transactions
Example: IT1**2*EA*1.23**CB*21836960*UK*00044411032250*